No. 4/5/2009-5FR

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Chandigarh, the 23rd August, 2010

Subject: Scheme for grant of Education Allowance to the employees of Government of Haryana.

Sir,

I am directed to invite your attention to this department O.M. No. 4/5/2009-5FR dated 18 June, 2009 and O.M. No. 4/5/2009-5FR dated 17 June, 2010 on the subject noted above and to say that the above scheme has been considered again and it has been decided by the Govt. to allow reimbursement of tuition fee, admission fee and other expenses (on books, uniforms, school shoes etc.) up to Rs. 500/- pm on production of self attested certificate in this regard instead of cash memos/original receipts.

- 1. Other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.
- 2. This will be effective from 1st April, 2010, for the current session i.e. 2010-11.

Sd/-

Under Secretary Finance for Financial Commissioner & Principal Secy. to Govt., Haryana, Finance Department.

To

All the Financial Commissioners & Principal Secretaries/ Administrative Secretaries to Government Haryana. Registrar, Punjab & Haryana High Court Chandigarh. All Divisional Commissioners in Haryana. All Heads of Departments in Haryana. All Deputy Commissioners in Haryana.

All Sub Divisional Officers (Civil) in Haryana State.

Endst. No. 4/5/2009-5FR

/2009-5FR Dated: 23rd August, 2010
A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action at their

end:-

Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Haryana with 30 spare copies. Finance Secretary, Chandigarh Administration, Chandigarh. Director, Treasury and Accounts, Haryana, Chandigarh with 50 spare copies All the Treasury Officers/Assistant Treasury Officers of Treasuries/Sub Treasuries in Haryana.

Sd/-

Under Secretary Finance for Financial Commissioner & Principal Secy. to Govt., Haryana, Finance Department.

INTERNAL CIRCULATIONS

All the Officers/Deputy Secretaries/Under Secretaries/Superintendent of Finances Department Incharge, Computer cell (F.D.).

Copy of these orders is also available on the website which can be downloaded from the site, www.finhry.gov.in.
